NIPPON THOMPSON CO., LTD.
CAT-2926E    Printed in Japan © 2015.11（SIG）
CAT-2926E
2 — Alliance Partners Products Alliance Partners Products — 1
Page 18 Page 19
Page 20 Page 21 Page 22
Miniature Type Slide Rail
U1000 Series

than the table as follows.  In that case forced descending is required by
reducing the pressure using circuit layout 2.
Dual position three-way-type valve
Electromagnetic valve also available
Vacuum Generator
Positive and negative pressure type
Triple-position four-way type value
Notice: In case of using an
electromagnetic valve, control
the descending time by timer
and then return to the central
position.
1. Ordinary circuits without
 any descending
2. Forced descending circuit
ISR50S : 70 (7.2) ISR50D : 70 (7.2) N (kgf)ISR38 : 50 (5.1)
50 [1.969”] Pitch 10 [0.394”]
Fixing BoltFixing Bolt
2 – M6 x 1.0
n : No. of Balls

Operating Temperature Range –5~80 ˚C
Using Fluid Air and Inert Gas
(No Filling Up)
Model
Overall Length of
Ball Lifter
L
No. of
Balls
N
Product Weight
Load Capacity on Each Unit
Supplied Air Pressure  MPa (kgf/cm2)
0.4MPa (4.08 kgf/cm2) 0.5MPa (5.10 kgf/cm2) 0.6MPa (6.12 kgf/cm2)
(mm) (inch) (kg) (N) (lbs) (kgf) (kN) (lbf) (kgf) (kN) (lbf) (kgf) (kN) (lbf)
ISR38-100-A 100 3.94 1 0.6 5.6 1.3 33 0.32 73 42 0.41 93 52 0.51 115
ISR38-150-A 150 5.91 2 0.9 8.4 1.9 66 0.65 146 84 0.82 185 104 1.02 229
ISR38-200-A 200 7.87 3 1.1 11.2 2.5 99 0.97 218 126 1.23 278 156 1.53 344
ISR38-250-A 250 9.84 4 1.4 14 3.1 132 1.29 291 168 1.65 370 208 2.04 459
ISR38-300-A 300 11.81 5 1.7 16.8 3.8 165 1.62 364 210 2.06 463 260 2.55 573
ISR38-350-A 350 13.78 6 2 19.6 4.4 198 1.94 437 252 2.47 556 312 3.06 688
ISR38-400-A 400 15.75 7 2.3 22.4 5 231 2.26 509 294 2.88 648 364 3.57 803
ISR38-450-A 450 17.72 8 2.6 25.2 5.7 264 2.59 582 336 3.29 741 416 4.08 917
ISR38-500-A 500 19.69 9 2.9 28 6.3 297 2.91 655 378 3.70 833 468 4.59 1032
ISR38-550-A 550 21.65 10 3.1 30.8 6.9 330 3.23 728 420 4.12 926 520 5.10 1146
ISR38-600-A 600 23.62 11 3.4 33.6 7.5 363 3.56 800 462 4.53 1019 572 5.61 1261
ISR38-650-A 650 25.59 12 3.7 36.4 8.2 393 3.88 866 504 4.94 1111 624 6.12 1376
ISR38-700-A 700 27.56 13 4 39.2 8.8 429 4.20 946 546 5.35 1204 676 6.62 1490
ISR38-750-A 750 29.53 14 4.3 42 9.4 462 4.53 1019 588 5.76 1296 728 7.13 1605
ISR38-800-A 800 31.5 15 4.6 44.8 10.1 495 4.85 1091 630 6.17 1389 780 7.64 1720
ISR38-850-A 850 33.46 16 4.8 47.6 10.7 528 5.17 1164 672 6.59 1482 832 8.15 1834
ISR38-900-A 900 35.43 17 5.1 50.4 11.3 561 5.50 1237 714 7.00 1574 884 8.66 1949
ISR38-950-A 950 37.4 18 5.4 53.2 11.9 594 5.82 1310 756 7.41 1667 936 9.17 2064
ISR38-1000-A 1000 39.37 19 5.7 56 12.6 627 6.14 1382 798 7.82 1759 988 9.68 2178
Customized ball transfers for specific applications
and clean room is also available upon request,
for more information please contact our sales.
Name Material

Long Type
XGL2
03
Various Dimensions / Clamping Type / Clamping Type
Performance
Performance
Ambient Temperature / Temperature Correction Factor
Ambient Temperature / Temperature Correction Factor
Part Number A L W F G M
Screw
Tightening
Torque
(N·m)
Standard Bore Diameter
D1-D2
XGT2-15C 15 6.5 23 2.15 5 M1.6 0.25 3-5 3-6 4-4 4-5 4-6 4.5-5 5-5 5-6 6-6
XGT2-19C 19 7.7 26 2.65 6.5 M2 0.5 4-5
6.35-8
4-8
8-8 5-5 5-6 5-7 5-8 6-6 6-6.35 6-7 6-8
XGT2-25C 25 9.5 32 3.25 9 M2.5 1 5-6
8-10
5-8
8-11
6-6
8-12
6-8
10-10
6-10
10-12
6-11
12-12 6-12 6.35-8 6.35-10 8-8
XGT2-30C 30 11 36 4 11 M3 1.5 8-8
10-15
8-10
11-12
8-11
12-12
8-12
12-14
8-14
12-15
8-15
14-14
10-10
14-15
10-11
15-15 10-12 10-14
XGT2-34C 34 12 38 4 12.25 M3 1.5 8-8
10-15
8-10
11-11
8-11
11-12
8-12
12-12
8-14
12-14
8-15
12-15
10-10
14-14
10-11
14-15
10-12
15-15
10-14
16-16
XGT2-39C 39 15.5 48 4.5 14.5 M4 2.5 10-10
12-20
10-12
14-14
10-14
14-15
10-15
14-16
10-16
15-15
12-12
15-16
12-14
15-19
12-15
16-16
12-16
17-17
12-19
20-20
XGT2-44C 44 15 48 4.75 16 M4 2.5 12-12
15-19
12-14
15-20
12-16
16-16
12-19
16-19
14-14
17-17
14-15
19-20
14-16
20-20 14-19 15-15 15-16
XGT2-56C 56 19.5 60 5.5 20 M5 7 15-15 15-19 15-20 15-25 19-20 19-24 20-20 20-25 24-25 25-25
• All products are provided with hex socket head cap screw.
• Recommended dimensional allowances of applicable shaft diameter are h6 and h7.
• In case of mounting on D-cut shaft, be careful about the position of the D-cut surface of the shaft.
Part Number

(kg·m2)
Static Torsional
Stiffness
(N·m/rad)
Max. Lateral
Misalignment
(mm)
Max. Angular
Misalignment
(°)
Max. Axial
Misalignment
(mm)
Mass＊2
(g)
XGL2-15C 6 1.1 2.2 42000 3.6×10-7 82 0.15 1.5 ±0.2 11
XGL2-19C 8 2.1 4.2 33000 1.0×10-6 210 0.15 1.5 ±0.2 20
XGL2-25C 12 4 8 25000 3.8×10-6 300 0.15 1.5 ±0.2 40
XGL2-30C 15 6.3 12.6 21000 7.6×10-6 540 0.2 1.5 ±0.3 56
XGL2-34C 16 8 16 18000 1.4×10-5 640 0.2 1.5 ±0.3 78

40˚C to 60˚C 0.70
60˚C to 120˚C 0.55
Ambient Temperature Temperature Correction Factor
-10˚C to 30˚C 1.00
30˚C to 40˚C 0.80
40˚C to 60˚C 0.70
60˚C to 120˚C 0.55
Part Number A L W F G M
Screw
Tightening
Torque
(N·m)
Standard Bore Diameter
D1-D2
XGL2-15C 15 6.5 30 2.15 5 M1.6 0.25 3-5 5-5 5-6
XGL2-19C 19 7.7 34 2.65 6.5 M2 0.5 4-5 5-5 5-6 5-7 5-8 6-6 6-6.35 6-8 6.35-8 8-8
XGL2-25C 25 9.5 42 3.25 9 M2.5 1 5-8 6-8 6-10 6.35-8 8-8 8-10 8-11 8-12 10-10 10-12
XGL2-30C 30 11 42 4 11 M3 1.5 8-8 8-10 8-11 8-12 8-14 8-15 10-10 10-11 10-14 11-12 12-14
XGL2-34C 34 12 44 4 12.25 M3 1.5 8-8 8-10 8-12 8-14 10-11 10-14 11-12 12-14 14-15
XGL2-39C 39 15.5 55 4.5 14.5 M4 2.5 10-10 10-12 10-14 12-14 14-15 15-19
• All products are provided with hex socket head cap screw.
• Recommended dimensional allowances of applicable shaft diameter are h6 and h7.
• In case of mounting on D-cut shaft, be careful about the position of the D-cut surface of the shaft.
D1

XGS2
Standard Type
XGT-CS
03
Performance
Performance
Ambient Temperature / Temperature Correction Factor
Ambient Temperature / Temperature Correction Factor
Part Number A L W F G M
Screw
Tightening
Torque
(N·m)
Standard Bore Diameter
D1-D2
XGT-15CS 15 6.5 23 2.15 5 M1.6 0.25 3-5 3-6 4-4 4-5 4-6 4.5-5 5-5 5-6 6-6
XGT-19CS 19 7.7 26 2.65 6.5 M2 0.5 4-5
6.35-8
4-8
8-8 5-5 5-6 5-7 5-8 6-6 6-6.35 6-7 6-8
XGT-25CS 25 9.5 32 3.25 9 M2.5 1 5-6
8-10
5-8
8-11
6-6
8-12
6-8
10-10
6-10
10-12
6-11
12-12 6-12 6.35-8 6.35-10 8-8
XGT-27CS 27 9.5 32 3.25 10 M2.5 1 5-6
8-10
5-8
8-11
5-14
8-12
6-6
8-14
6-8
10-10
6-10
10-12
6-11
10-14
6-12
12-12
6-14
12-14
8-8
14-14
XGT-30CS 30 11 36 4 11 M3 1.5 8-8
10-15
8-10
11-12
8-11
12-12
8-12
12-14
8-14
12-15
8-15
14-14
10-10
14-15
10-11
15-15 10-12 10-14
XGT-34CS 34 12 38 4 12.25 M3 1.5 8-8
10-15
8-10
11-11
8-11
11-12
8-12
12-12
8-14
12-14
8-15
12-15
10-10
14-14
10-11
14-15
10-12
15-15
10-14
16-16
XGT-39CS 39 15.5 48 4.5 14.5 M4 2.5 10-10
12-20
10-12
14-14
10-14
14-15
10-15
14-16
10-16
15-15
12-12
15-16
12-14
15-19
12-15
16-16
12-16
17-17
12-19
20-20
XGT-44CS 44 15 48 4.75 16 M4 2.5 12-12
15-19
12-14
15-20
12-16
16-16
12-19
16-19
14-14
17-17
14-15
19-20
14-16
20-20 14-19 15-15 15-16
XGT-56CS 56 19.5 60 5.5 20 M5 7 15-15 15-19 15-20 15-25 19-20 19-24 20-20 20-25 24-25 25-25
• All products are provided with hex socket head cap screw.
• Recommended dimensional allowances of applicable shaft diameter are h6 and h7.
• In case of mounting on D-cut shaft, be careful about the position of the D-cut surface of the shaft.
Part Number

(kg·m2)
Static Torsional
Stiffness
(N·m/rad)
Max. Lateral
Misalignment
(mm)
Max. Angular
Misalignment
(°)
Max. Axial
Misalignment
(mm)
Mass＊2
(g)
XGS2-15C 6 0.5 1 42000 2.1×10-7 64 0.15 1.5 ±0.2 7
XGS2-19C 8 0.8 1.6 33000 5.9×10-7 170 0.15 1.5 ±0.2 12
XGS2-25C 12 2.3 4.6 25000 2.4×10-6 290 0.15 1.5 ±0.2 24
XGS2-30C 15 3.3 6.6 21000 5.2×10-6 430 0.2 1.5 ±0.3 38
XGS2-34C 16 5.5 11 18000 1.1×10-5 800 0.2 1.5 ±0.3 61

40˚C to 60˚C 0.70
60˚C to 120˚C 0.55
Ambient Temperature Temperature Correction Factor
-10˚C to 30˚C 1.00
30˚C to 40˚C 0.80
40˚C to 60˚C 0.70
60˚C to 120˚C 0.55
Part Number A L W F G M
Screw
Tightening
Torque
(N·m)
Standard Bore Diameter
D1-D2
XGS2-15C 15 6.5 18 2.15 5 M1.6 0.25 3-5 3-6 4-4 4-5 4-6 4.5-5 5-5 5-6 6-6
XGS2-19C 19 7.7 20 2.65 6.5 M2 0.5 4-5
8-8 5-5 5-6 5-7 5-8 6-6 6-6.35 6-7 6-8 6.35-8
XGS2-25C 25 9.5 27 3.25 9 M2.5 1 5-6
8-10
5-8
8-11
6-6
8-12
6-8
10-10
6-10
10-12
6-11
12-12 6-12 6.35-8 6.35-10 8-8
XGS2-30C 30 11 30 4 11 M3 1.5 8-8
10-15
8-10
11-12
8-11
12-12
8-12
12-14
8-14
12-15
8-15
14-14
10-10
14-15
10-11
15-15 10-12 10-14
XGS2-34C 34 12 35 4 12.25 M3 1.5 8-8
10-15
8-10
11-11
8-11
11-12
8-12
12-12
8-14
12-14
8-15
12-15
10-10
14-14
10-11
14-15
10-12
15-15
10-14
16-16
XGS2-39C 39 15.5 40 4.5 14.5 M4 2.5 10-10
12-20
10-12
14-14
10-14